
FIRE PROTECTION BUREAU DIRECTORY 
 
 

INSPECTIONS   (360) 596-3947 
Program Emails:   FMOInspectionRequest@wsp.wa.gov
 

Inspections Supervisor 
Chief Deputy State Fire Marshal, Mary Valladares 
Email: Mary.Valladares@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 596-3906 
 

Administrative Support 
Secretary Lead, Lynn Lines 
Email: Lynn.Lines@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 596-3907 

Inspections, Bellevue Region 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Brendan Magee 
Email: Brendan.Magee@wsp.wa.gov  
Phone: (360) 481-3933 
 

Inspections, Bellevue Region 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Don West 
Email: Donald.West@wsp.wa.gov  
Phone: (425) 890-9873 
 

Inspections, Tacoma Region 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Dylan Montgomery 
Email: Dylan.Montgomery@wsp.wa.gov  
Phone: (425) 577-0362 
 

Inspections, Tacoma Region 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Lysandra Davis 
Email: Lysandra.Davis@wsp.wa.gov  
Phone: (360) 890-1622 
 

Inspections, Olympia Region 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Ken Dellsite 
Email: Kenneth.Dellsite@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 561-1732 
 

Inspections, Marysville Region 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Brandon Brown 
Email: Brandon.Brown@wsp.wa.gov  
Phone: (360) 791-7037 
 

Inspections, Quality Assurance 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Kimberly Bloor 
Email: Kimberly.Bloor@wsp.wa.gov  
Phone: (360) 596- 3912 
 

 

 
PLAN REVIEW   (360) 596-3948 

Program Emails:   SFMOPlanReview@wsp.wa.gov 
 

Plan Review Supervisor 
Chief Deputy State Fire Marshal, Barbara McMullen 
Email: Barbara.McMullen@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 596-3911 
Mobile: (360) 970-2543 
 

Administrative Support 
Office Assistant 3, Kimberlee Gorton 
Email: Kimberlee.Gorton@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 596-3910 

Inspections, Kennewick Region 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Doug DeGraff  
Email: Doug.Degraff@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (509) 531-3384 
 

Inspections, Spokane Region 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, David Rogers 
Email: David.Rogers@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (509) 954-2746 
 

Inspections, Kelso Region 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Nick Wolden 
Email: Nicholas.Wolden@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 852-0966 

Inspections, Union Gap Region 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Barbara Maier 
Email: Barbara.Maier@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (509) 969-4536 
 

Plan Review Program 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Lance Talley 
Email: Lance.Talley@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 890-2658 
 

Plan Review Program 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Terran Gufler 
Email: Terran.Gufler@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 890-1002 
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FIRE PROTECTION BUREAU DIRECTORY 
 

 
 

LICENSING   (360) 596-3946 
Program Emails:   FPBPIO@wsp.wa.gov  NFIRS@wsp.wa.gov Firesafecigarettes2@wsp.wa.gov  
   Firesprinkler@wsp.wa.gov Fireworks@wsp.wa.gov 
 

Licensing Supervisor 
Chief Deputy State Fire Marshal Esther Hernandez 
Email: Esther.Hernandez@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 596-3913 

Administrative Support/Fire Safe Cigarettes Program 
Office Assistant 3, (Vacant) 
Email: 
Phone: (360) 596-3904 
 

NFIRS Program 
Customer Service Specialist 2, Alicia Causey 
Email: Alicia.Causey@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 596-3924 
 

Public Information & Community Risk Reduction Officer 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Robert Wittenberg 
Email: Robert.Wittenberg@wsp.wa.gov  
Phone: (360) 596-3929 
 

Licensing & Certification Programs 
Assistant Deputy State Fire Marshal, Humberto Rodriguez 
Email: Humberto.Rodriguez@wsp.wa.gov  
Phone: (360) 596-3914 
 

Licensing & Certification Programs 
Assistant Deputy State Fire Marshal, Devin McCosh 
Email: Devin.Mccosh@wsp.wa.gov  
Phone: (360) 596-3919 

Licensing & Certification Programs 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Cathy Sablan 
Email: Cathy.Sablan@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 596-3905 
 

 

 
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT & RESPONSE   (360) 596-3945 

Program Emails:  Ifsacquestions@wsp.wa.gov BasicFF1@wsp.wa.gov      
   Ifsactestreg@wsp.wa.gov  certificationinquiries@wsp.wa.gov  
 

PD&R Supervisor 
Chief Deputy State Fire Marshal Bill Slosson 
Email: William.Slosson@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 596-3928 
 

Administrative Support 
Administrative Assistant 2, (Vacant) 
Email:   
Phone: (360) 596-3922 
 

Basic Firefighter Training Reimbursement 
Customer Service Specialist 2, Tasha Biscay 
Email: Tasha.Biscay@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 596-3931 
 

All Risk Mobilization 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Cozetta Christian 
Email: Cozetta.Christian@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 596-3925 
 

Firefighter Certification Program 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Raul Murcia 
Email: Raul.Murcia@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 596-3917 
 

All Risk Mobilization 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Blake Bowen 
Email: Blake.Bowen@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 596-3926 
 

Firefighter Certification Program 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Amy Thornton 
Email: Amy.Thornton@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 596-3916 
 

Hazardous Materials Program 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Scott Lancaster 
Email: Scott.Lancaster@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (360) 596-3930 
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FIRE PROTECTION BUREAU DIRECTORY 
 
 
 
FIRE TRAINING ACADEMY  (425) 453-3000   firetrainingacademy@wsp.wa.gov  
 
 

Administrative Services Manager C 
Lean Coordinator  & PIO Katie Rasmussen 
Email: Katie.Rasmussen@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 453-3000 
 

Administrative Support 
Secretary Supervisor, Jackie Reinberg 
Email: Jackie.Reinberg@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 453-3000 
 

Basic Firefighter Regulation Training 
Chief Deputy State Fire Marshal, Howard Scartozzi 
Email: Howard.Scartozzi@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 401-7732 
 

Maintenance 
Maintenance Supervisor 3 , Mika Elo 
Email: Mika.Elo@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 453-3000 

Instruction Supervisor 
Chief Deputy State Fire Marshal, Michael Lant 
Email: Michael.Lant@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 453-3000 
 

Maintenance 
Maintenance Mechanic 2, Chris Shirado 
Email: Chris.Shirado@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 453-3000 
 

Instruction 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Brian Smith 
Email: Brian.Smith@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 453-3000 

Maintenance 
Maintenance Mechanic 2, Josh Holbrook 
Email: Josh.holbrook@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 453-3000 
 

Instruction 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Mollie Sundvik 
Email: Mollie.Sundvik@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 453-3000 
 

Instruction 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Kevin Hoff 
Email: Kevin.Hoff@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 453-3000 

Instruction 
Deputy State Fire Marshal, Lloyd Galley 
Email: Lance.Galley@wsp.wa.gov 
Phone: (425) 453-3000 
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